
Monthly Procurement Report 

Appendix A 

 
No. 
 

Bid No. & 
Name 
 

 
 
 
Description 

 
 
SO/Executive 
Division 

Recommended 
Supplier(s) 

# of 
Bids 
Rec’d 

Projected Start/End 
Date of Contract 

 Estimated cost 
for Initial Term 

 
Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 
Award based on: 

Lowest Price or Highest 
Score 

  

1.  
T-051-24 

Ren 2023 077 

Contract Award for Replacement of 

Interior Stairs and Renovation of 

Staircases at St. Lawrence Catholic 

School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Frontier Group of 
Companies Inc. 

7 
July 2, 2024 -  

August 16, 2024 
$283,987.74 NA Lowest Price 

2.  
T-052-24 

Ren 2023 078 

Contract Award - Roof Replacement – 

Mary Ward Catholic Secondary School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Triumph Roofing 
& Sheet Metal 

11 
July 2, 2024 -  

August 16, 2024 
$324,900.00 NA Lowest Price 

3.  
T-052-24 

Ren 2023 079 

Contract Award - Roof Replacement – 

Precious Blood Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

 

T. Hamilton & Son 
Roofing Inc. 

12 
July 2, 2024 -  

August 16, 2024 
$243,300.00 NA Lowest Price 



 
No. 
 

Bid No. & 
Name 
 

 
 
 
Description 

 
 
SO/Executive 
Division 

Recommended 
Supplier(s) 

# of 
Bids 
Rec’d 

Projected Start/End 
Date of Contract 

 Estimated cost 
for Initial Term 

 
Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 
Award based on: 

Lowest Price or Highest 
Score 

 

4.  
T-057-24 
Ren 2023 081 

Contract Award to Replace Exterior 
Doors and Windows at St. Jean de 

Brebeuf 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

K.I.B Building 
Restoration Inc. 

6 
July 2, 2025 -  

August 31, 2025 
$510,803.00 NA Lowest Price 

5.  

RFQ 
Q-009-24 

 
 

Email Security Platform and 

Cybersecurity Awareness 

Term: 1 years, with 2 optional 1-year  

M. Damad 

 

Technology, 

Data and 

Strategic 

Transformation 

and Chief 

Information 

Officer 

CDW Canada 
Corp. 

3 
June 10, 2024 -  

June 9, 2027 
$514,426.51 $1,385,573.49 Lowest Price 

6.  
T-049-24 

Ren 2023 068 

Contract Award for Upgrade of 

Mechanical System & BAS at Holy 

Name Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Bomben 
Plumbing & 
Heating Ltd. 

5 
April 1, 2024 -  

September 30, 2025 
$1,476,000.00 NA Lowest Price 

7.  
T-049-24 

Ren 2023 069 

Contract Award for Upgrade of 

Mechanical System & BAS at Holy 

Cross Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Bomben 
Plumbing & 

Heating 
 

April 19, 2024- 
September 30, 2024 

$996,000.00 NA Lowest Price 



 
No. 
 

Bid No. & 
Name 
 

 
 
 
Description 

 
 
SO/Executive 
Division 

Recommended 
Supplier(s) 

# of 
Bids 
Rec’d 

Projected Start/End 
Date of Contract 

 Estimated cost 
for Initial Term 

 
Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 
Award based on: 

Lowest Price or Highest 
Score 

 

8.  

T-053-24 
Ren 2023 075 

 
 

Contract Award for Replacement of 

Interior Stairs and Renovation of 

Staircases at Annunciation Catholic 

School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

P & C General 
Contracting Ltd. 

8 
July 2, 2024 -  

August 16, 2024 
$161,054.00 NA Lowest Price 

9.  
T-087-24 

Ren 2023 076 

Contract Award for Replacement of 

Interior Stairs and Renovation of 

Staircases at Holy Spirit Catholic 

School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

P & C General 
Contracting Ltd. 

6 
July 2, 2024 -  

August 31, 2024 
$250,912.00 NA Lowest Price 

10.  

T-048-24 
Ren 2023 082 

 
 

Contract Award for Accessible Front 

Entrance Walkway at St. Sylvester 

Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Cedargreen 
Landscape 

Contractors Ltd. 
13 

July 2, 2024 -  
August 30, 2024 

$86,175.00 NA Lowest Price 

11.  
Limited 

Tendering 
 

eSCRIBE Software Subscription 

Renewal 

 

Term: 3 years 

 

M. Damad 

 

Technology, 

Data and 

Strategic 

Transformation 

and Chief 

Information 

Officer 

eSCRIBE Software 
Ltd. 

NA 
May 1, 2024 -  
April 30, 2027 

$204,723.36 NA NA 



 
No. 
 

Bid No. & 
Name 
 

 
 
 
Description 

 
 
SO/Executive 
Division 

Recommended 
Supplier(s) 

# of 
Bids 
Rec’d 

Projected Start/End 
Date of Contract 

 Estimated cost 
for Initial Term 

 
Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 
Award based on: 

Lowest Price or Highest 
Score 

 

12.  
T-085-24 

Mai 2023 010 
 

Contract Award-Supply & Install 
Automatic Door Openers at St Mother 

Teresa 
 
 

M. Farrell 

Environmental 

Support 

Services;   

 

M. Zlomislic 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Electro-Works 
Ltd. 

2 
April 19, 2024 -  
June 30, 2024 

$199,998.23 NA Lowest Price 

13.  
Q-005-24 

Mai 2023 009 
 

Purchase of a New Replacement 

Warehouse Vehicle 

M. Farrell 

 

Environmental 

Support 

Services 

 

Rush Truck 
Centres of 

Canada 
1 NA $166,100.00 NA Lowest Price 

14.  

T-036-24 
Ren 2023 084 

 
 

Contractor Award for paving and 

resurfacing at St Oscar Romero 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

 

Pine Valley 
Corporation 

7 
April 15, 2024 -  
August 16, 2024 

$1,635,252.30 NA Lowest Price 



 
No. 
 

Bid No. & 
Name 
 

 
 
 
Description 

 
 
SO/Executive 
Division 

Recommended 
Supplier(s) 

# of 
Bids 
Rec’d 

Projected Start/End 
Date of Contract 

 Estimated cost 
for Initial Term 

 
Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 
Award based on: 

Lowest Price or Highest 
Score 

 

15.  
T-045-24 

Ren 2023 087 
 

Contract Award-Electrical Systems 

Upgrade (Switchgear) at St. Matthew 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

ElectroBauer 
Systems Limited 

5 
April 16, 2024 -  
August 16, 2024 

$111,873.12 NA Lowest Price 

16.  
T-046-24  

Ren 2023 088 
 

Contract Award-Electrical Systems 

Upgrade-St. Aidan (Fire Alarm) and St. 

Louis (PA & Fire Alarm) Elementary 

Schools 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Elite Electrical 
Solutions Ltd. 

6 
April 19, 2024 -  
August 16, 2024 

$430,000.00 NA Lowest Price 

17.  
T-047-24 

Ren 2023 089 
 

Contract Award-Electrical Systems 

Upgrade (PA Systems) at 7 Schools 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Meteor 

Telecommunicati

ons Inc.;  

Commerce 
Electric CO. Inc. 

4 
April 19, 2024 -  
August 16, 2024 

$1,120,261.60 NA Lowest Price 

18.  
T-064-24 

Ren 2023 090 

Contract Award- Upgrade the 

Electrical Distribution System and the 

Electrical Room at St Jerome Catholic 

School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Kudlack-Baird 

Limited 5 
April 26, 2024 -  
March 15, 2025 

$1,093,994.00 NA Lowest Price 



 
No. 
 

Bid No. & 
Name 
 

 
 
 
Description 

 
 
SO/Executive 
Division 

Recommended 
Supplier(s) 

# of 
Bids 
Rec’d 

Projected Start/End 
Date of Contract 

 Estimated cost 
for Initial Term 

 
Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 
Award based on: 

Lowest Price or Highest 
Score 

 

19.  
T-063-24 

Ren 2023 091 

Contract Award for Locker 

Replacement at Cardinal Carter and 

St. Oscar Romero 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

GRB Storage 

Systems 2 
July 2, 2024 -  

August 23, 2024 
$850,153.55 NA Lowest Price 

20.  

T-054-24 
Ren 2023 092 

 
 

Contract Award–Stair Rehabilitation 

at Venerable John Merlini Catholic 

Elementary School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Frontier Group of 

Companies Inc. 8 
July 2, 2024 -  

August 23, 2024 
$240,000.00 NA Lowest Price 

21.  
T-056-24 

Ren 2023 093 

Contract Award for Heating Upgrade 

and New BAS at Precious Blood 

Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management 

& Renewal 

Firenza Heating & 

Plumbing Ltd. 6 
April 22, 2024 -  

September 30, 2024 
$1,886,706.00 NA Lowest Price 

22. .  

T-058-24 
Ren 2023 095 

 
 

Contract Award for Parking Lot Paving 

at St. Margherita of Città di Castello 

Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

Bond Paving & 

Construction Inc. 13 
July 1, 2024 -  

August 30, 2024 
$196,944.00 NA Lowest Price 



 
No. 
 

Bid No. & 
Name 
 

 
 
 
Description 

 
 
SO/Executive 
Division 

Recommended 
Supplier(s) 

# of 
Bids 
Rec’d 

Projected Start/End 
Date of Contract 

 Estimated cost 
for Initial Term 

 
Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 
Award based on: 

Lowest Price or Highest 
Score 

 

23. .  

T-059-24 
Ren 2023 096 
 

 

Contract Award for Parking Lot Paving 
at St. Lawrence Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

DonRos 
Landscape 

Construction 
7 

July 1, 2024 -  
August 30, 2024 

$395,969.20 NA Lowest Price 

24.  
T-069-24 
Ren 2023 105 

Contract Award for Stair 
Rehabilitation at St. Wilfrid Catholic 

School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

Martinway 
Contracting Ltd. 

7 
July 2, 2024 -  

August 23, 2024 
$351,505.00 NA Lowest Price 

25.  
 
 
 

T-067-24 
Ren 2023 106 

Contract Award for Brick 
Rehabilitation at St. Philip Neri 

Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

Maresco Ltd. 9 
July 2, 2024 -  

August 31, 2024 
$306,800.00 NA Lowest Price 

26.  
 
 
 

 

T-066-24 
Ren 2023 107 

Contract Award for Brick 
Rehabilitation at St. Margherita 

Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

Everest 
Restoration Ltd. 

9 
July 2, 2024 -  

August 31, 2024 
$129,842.24 NA Lowest Price 



 
No. 
 

Bid No. & 
Name 
 

 
 
 
Description 

 
 
SO/Executive 
Division 

Recommended 
Supplier(s) 

# of 
Bids 
Rec’d 

Projected Start/End 
Date of Contract 

 Estimated cost 
for Initial Term 

 
Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 
Award based on: 

Lowest Price or Highest 
Score 

 

27.  
T-086-24 
Ren 2023 110 

Contract Award to Renovate 
Staircases at St. Eugene Catholic 

School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

P & C General 
Contracting Ltd. 

7 
May 1, 2024 -  

August 30, 2024 
$204,821.00 NA Lowest Price 

28.  
T-065-24 
Ren 2023 111 

Contract Award to Replace 3 
Staircases at Immaculate Heart of 

Mary Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

Martinway 
Contracting LTD. 

6 
July 2, 2024 -  

August 16, 2024 

$241,655.00 

 
NA Lowest Price 

29.  
T-055-24 
Ren 2023 112 

Contract Award to Replace Staircases 
and Brick Repair at St. Theresa Shrine 

Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

Martinway 
Contracting LTD. 

7 
July 2, 2024 -  

August 23, 2024 
$250,505.00 NA Lowest Price 

30.  
T-071-24 
Ren 2023 113 

Contract Award to Replace 2 
Staircases at St. Thomas More 

Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

Martinway 
Construction LTD. 

7 
July 2, 2024 -  

August 23, 2024 
$167,365.00 NA Lowest Price 



 
No. 
 

Bid No. & 
Name 
 

 
 
 
Description 

 
 
SO/Executive 
Division 

Recommended 
Supplier(s) 

# of 
Bids 
Rec’d 

Projected Start/End 
Date of Contract 

 Estimated cost 
for Initial Term 

 
Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 
Award based on: 

Lowest Price or Highest 
Score 

 

31.  
T-070-24 
Ren 2023 114 

Contract Award to Replace Multiple 
Staircases at Francis Libermann 

Catholic High School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

The Frontier 
Group of 

Companies 
6 

July 2, 2024 -  
August 23, 2024 

$ 404,000.00 NA Lowest Price 

32.  
T-080-24 
Ren 2023 116 

Contract Award for PA and Fire Alarm 
Upgrades at 2 Schools 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

Elite Electrical 
Solutions Ltd 

6 
April 22, 2024 -  

July 12, 2024 
$609,000.00 NA Lowest Price 

33.  
T-08-24 
Ren 2023 117 

Contract Award for Public Address 
System Upgrade at St. Martin de 

Porres Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

Kudlack-Baird 
Limited 

4 
April 22, 2024 -  
June 28, 2024 

$182,843.00 NA Lowest Price 

34.  
T-089-24 
Ren 2023 124 
 

Contract Award to Replace Stairs at 
St. Agatha Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

Martinway 
Contracting LTD 

6 
July 2024 – August 

2024 
$115,000.00 NA Lowest Price 



 
No. 
 

Bid No. & 
Name 
 

 
 
 
Description 

 
 
SO/Executive 
Division 

Recommended 
Supplier(s) 

# of 
Bids 
Rec’d 

Projected Start/End 
Date of Contract 

 Estimated cost 
for Initial Term 

 
Est. total cost for 

Optional Term 

 
Award based on: 

Lowest Price or Highest 
Score 

 

35.  
T-062-24 
Ren 2023 125 

Contract Award to Replace Windows 
and Doors at Msgr Fraser College, 

Midland Campus 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

Windspec Inc.  5 
July 2024 – 

December 2024 
$ 265,626.00 NA Lowest Price 

36.  
T-101-24 
Ren 2023 108 

Contract Award Replacement of 
Interior Stairs and Renovation of 
Staircases at Monsignor Fraser 

Norfinch (Regina Pacis) 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

P & C General 
Contracting Ltd. 

7 
July 2, 2024 – August 

23, 2024 
$272,406.00 NA Lowest Price 

37.  
T-100-24 
Ren 2023 109 

 Contract Award for Stair 
Replacement and Staircase 
Renovation at Immaculate Conception 
Catholic School 

M. Zlomislic 

 

Capital 

Development, 

Asset 

Management & 

Renewal 

Martinway 
Contracting Ltd. 

7 
July 2, 2024 – August 

23, 2024 
$325,065.00 NA Lowest Price 

 


